BETHEL TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES CONTRACT

Change Order No. 1

Project: Miami County's 2024 Asphalt Concrete Resurfacing Program
(Bethel Township Contract)

Contractor: John R. Jurgensen Company

3000 Production Court

Payton, Ohio 45414
Purpose: This Change Order provides for adjustment of Original Contract amounts, for actual number of

quantities used on the project from the estimated quantity bid.

PLAN CONTRACT | ACTUAL | QUANTITY
ITEM auanimies| ™| unir price | quantimies |pirrerence|  APP REFYGE
441 Asphalt Concrete Type 1
(448), PG 64-22 1,909 |Tons| $109.00 1,910.15 1.16 $125.35
411 Aggregate Berm 588 Tons|  $65.00 441.95 (146.05) ($9,493.25)
Adjust Manholes to Grade 9 Ea | $1,000.00 8.00 (1.00) ($1,000.00)
Adjust Valve Boxes lo Grade 4 Ea | $650.00 5.00 1.00 $650.00
TOTALS: $775.35 | ($10,493.25)
Original Contract Amount: $257,901.00
Change Order No. 1: ($9,717.90)
Adjusted Contract Price: $248,183.10
Prepared and reviewed by Miami County Engineers Office
< amd “77me0 September 9, 2024
Paul P. Huelskamp, PE, PS, Miami County En‘élneer Date
JoWsen Com L
2 ST Pt ?/ [0 / < Z‘!
SearD. Poynte/,/Geﬁe/ral Manag;r Dale ' J
Bethel Township Board of Trustees:
Otedes (Pense 9)12./2024
e Date )

(et d%’ ¢

/
= \z //M &/M%//@z%&

Page 1 of 1




